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Women in tech




Introduction

Key findings

27%

27% of female developers say
they would likely consider a
career in the tech

industry

80%

The programming
language C is the most
commonly known amongst
female developers

70%

70% of female developers
started coding between the
age of 16 - 20

83%

83% of female

respondents can’t name a
role model who inspires them
to pursue a career in tech

15%

Just 15% of leadership
positions in the tech industry
are held by women

70%

70% of women state the lack of
job clarity as the biggest turn off
when considering a tech job
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Sources and data sets

The information displayed in the report has been sourced from the following
reports:

m HackerRank

HackerRank.com
2019 Women in Tech Report | research.hackerrank.com

pwec

PwC.co.uk
Women in Tech, Time to close the gender gap
pwc.co.uk/women-in-technology/women-in-tech-report.pdf

For more tech industry reports visit out insights hub:
interquestgroup.com/insights



https://www.interquestgroup.com/insights/reports
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At what age did you start coding?

Women 21 years and above (Gen Z) @
Women 22 years and above @

1 8 0/0 Aged 15 years and under 3 Oo/o
I
560/0 Aged 16 - 20 years 700/0

1 70/0 Aged 21 - 24 years 0.30/0

Did you start coding before you
were 16 years old?

@® remale @ Male

14%
14%

21%
25%

Aged 18 - 24 years
I

Aged 25 - 34 years
I N

42% 22%

35 years+

Compared to women, nearly twice as many male
Developers in the 35+ category started coding before
they were 16 years old.

Source: Hackerrank.com

Would you consider a career in

tech?

Women

3%

Yes, this is my
first choice

42%

No, probably

not

Men

15%

Yes, this is my
first choice

N i
26%

No, probably
not

Yes, it's one
of a number

of choices
I’'d consider

26%

No,
definitely
not

19%

Yes, it's one
of a number
of choices

I’'d consider

19%

No,
definitely
not

Source: pwc.co.uk/women-in-technology

Females are less likely than
males to consider a career in
tech

@ Female @ Male

I 270

27% of female respondents say they would consider a
career in tech.

I, G19%

61% of male respondents say they would consider a
career in tech.

The top reasons females don’t
pursue a career in tech

I 267

Say there’s too little info on what working in tech
involves.

I 1%

Say that the tech space is too male dominated.

I 20%

Of female respodents say the industry isn’t creative
enough.

A lack of advice is reinforcing
the problem

I 33%

Of male respondents say they have had a tech career
suggested to them. For females, the figure is 16%.

I 359

Of female students haven't learnt about career
opportunities in tech. Compared to 16% of males.

Source: pwc.co.uk/women-in-technology
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Where women think the global
tech hub will be in 5 years

Americas

Silicon Valley
35.13%
38.97%

25.6%

6.81%

3.58%
37.42%

Bengaluru '

Beijing
9.80%
14.71%
6.71%

v

Shanghai
7.89%
16.10%
7.07%

Seattle
14.22%
5.77%
4.39%

New York
9.86%
5.57%
8.24%

Austin
9.20%
2.39%
1.34%
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London
1.91% ’
7.16%
3.49%

Los Angeles
2.51% ’
3.89%
4.03%

Boston
2.87% ’
3.38%
1.70%

EMEA APAC

N b
> N

4
> !

‘
=

Source: Hackerrank .com




Education

With the exception of Biology, women are less likely than men to study

STEM subjects at school

@ Percentage of female students

@ Percentage of male students

Maths
7 0/ crermstty
(o)
Physics
%-\0\093’

Physics Q\(\\)

Maths Chemistry Biology
20% 19% 22%
28% 20% 16%

' 1 70/0 <<?&\‘;\\;\&e‘am\re -:\
\

English Literature Physics
11% 7%
7% 17%

Source: pwc.co.uk/women-in-technology

And this continues at university...

@ Percentage of female students

@ Percentage of male students

2%

Engineering ==

13% ;
(‘ Engineering N

Biology Engineering Computer Sciences
13% 2% 2%
8% 13% 9%

Maths
4%
6%
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Law
6%
2%

Source: pwc.co.uk/women-in-technology




Languages

Top 10 language proficiencies hiring managers seek

59% ’ 45.D 43% 24.) 23.3%

JavaScript Java Python C# PHP

JavaScript, Java and Python are the most in demand programme languages hiring managers are looking for.
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22.8% 16.6% 9.8% 9.3% 8%

C++ C Go Swift Ruby

Source: Hackerrank.com

Languages Gen Z women know vs languages Gen Z men know

. Languages women know . Languages men know All surveyed participants 21 years old and under

I JavaScript I

I Jo:
IS Python I
BN C+ .
IR
I
IS ¢

L R |

Bl Pasca |
Il Ruy W
Source: Hackerrank.com
JavaScript Java Python C# PHP C++ (o] R Pascal Ruby
50% 72.1% 59.2% 18% 31.2% 70.9% 80.3% 13% 71% 5.5%

51.1% 65.8% 62.6% 20.5% 30.4% 68.2% 77% 9% 5.9% 5.7%

Languages Gen Z women know vs languages Gen Z women will learn

. Languages women know . Languages women will learn All surveyed participants 21 years old and under

I JavaScript I

| Java [
NN Python NN
L C# |
I PHP .
I Cc++ I

| c L

[ R |
Bl Pascal [N
Il Ruby IS
Source: Hackerrank.com
JavaScript Java Python C# PHP C+t C R Pascal Ruby
50% 72.1% 59.2% 18% 31.2% 70.8% 80.3% 13% 71% 5.4%
34.5% 21.1% 33.3% 41.7% 32.1% 17.4% 9.6% 36.8% 24.9% 39.4%




Employment Buircravest

Women are under-represented in What is your employment level? What are women developers looking
the UK’s technology workforce
. Women 21 years old and under (Gen Z) . Women 22 years old and above
0 73% [N  Professional growth & learning NG  73.3%
8 5 /O 7 6 /0 62.4% Work-life balance I 75
—_— Junior Junior ;
Developer Developer 422% [ nteresting problems to solve [ 32.2%
o o) 36.8% NG Company culture & values I 41.9%
-l 15% 24%
oé> Senior A Senior 16.7% 1N Quality of manager & team Bl 132%
— Developer ! Developer
S 2 15.6% 1N Competitive compensation B °5.9%
€ c
o [
= = 14.1% 1N Prestigious company brand B 67%
12.9% 1IN Workplace diversity Bl 0.9%
6.8% I Preferred tech stack Bl 11.2%
48% 28%
(0] (0) 47% W Vacation policies B 33%
Junior Junior s - Hackerrank
830/0 Developer Developer ource: rackerrank.com
Of female respondents can’t name a role model < 520/0 7 20/0
who inspires them to pursue a career in tech. ©
- Senior S Senior What turns Gen Z developers off from employers?
Q) Developer u') Developer
c
660/0 GE) c: . Women 21 years old and under (Gen Z) . Women 22 years old and above
o o
= =
SIS SRRlE PNl InIE R PR 704% ESSSSSSSSENNNEEE  Not enough clarity onrole M 72
a famous man working in tech.
220/ 46.5% [ | ack of prep for what to expect [HIININGGEGEGEE 44.9%
(0)
Can name a famous female working 2 00/ 70/ 41.1% [  Lack of (or slow) follow up  [INEEGEGEGEGEEGEGEEGEN 51.9%
in tech. 0 0 ; ;
Junior Junior 41.1% [ Not aligned with my culture/values NG 35.6%
Y Devel Devel
1 5 /0 cvelopss evelors 35.8% NG Negative press coverage I 322>
Of leadership positions in the tech 800/ 9 30/
industry are held by women. (o) (0) 33.3% [ Brainteasers/ irrelevant questions [INGIGNGEGE 38.1%
5 Senior Senior
50/0 @ Developer + Developer 27% [ Not enough diversity on the panel I 23.7%
c )
) ™
Of people working in STEM roles in g s
the UK are female. = =
Source: pwc.co.uk/women-in-technology Source: Hackerrank.com Source: Hackerrank.com




